
 

 

 

SALE 483 - WEDNESDAY 14 MAY  2008  

 

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE    LOT  NOS 

 

ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE      1 - 163 

 

CLOCKS & SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS       174 - 200 

 

METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, EPHEMERA, 

CARPETS, TOYS, BOOKS, CURIOS, ETC    201 - 449 

 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS 

AND GLASSWARE        475 - 624 

 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS    701 - 803 

 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY, 

CURIOS & OBJECTS OF VIRTUE               826 - 1045 

 

ON VIEW  

       SATURDAY  10 MAY   9AM - 12 NOON 

       MONDAY     12 MAY  10AM -  4PM     

       TUESDAY    13 MAY  10AM -  7PM 

       MORNING OF SALE           9AM - 10AM 

 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 14% PLUS VAT (16.45% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY 

CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.  

PAYMENT IS WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3% 

SURCHARGE ON INVOICES FOR CREDIT CARDS) 

 

FOR DELIVERY OF FURNITURE WE RECOMMEND ACE CARRIERS 01403 891 393 

OR MOBILE 07778 270 227 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction 

 

ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 

 

1 A Victorian inlaid rosewood dressing table fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 4 short 

drawers, raised on square tapering supports, 47" £180-220 

2 A Victorian oak open 3 tier bookcase, raised on turned and fluted columns raised on bun 

feet 54" £225-275 

3 A Victorian "camphor" writing box with hinged lid and brass banding 20" £20-30 

4 A 19th Century circular oak snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod 38 

1/2" £125-175 



 

5 A Victorian figured walnut coal purdonium 14" £140-180 

6 A Victorian style ebonised breakfront bookcase fitted adjustable shelves 54" £20-30  

7 A Georgian mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long 

drawers, raised on bracket feet 39" £180-220 

8 A Victorian scumble painted pine pot cupboard enclosed by a panelled door 14" £50-75 

9 A 19th Century mahogany pedestal sideboard fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short 

drawers above a double cupboard, 51" £225-275 

10 A 19th Century mahogany Hepplewhite style stick and bar back dining chair with drop in 

seat, raised on square supports £20-30 

11 A Victorian mahogany inverted break front chiffonier with raised back, the base fitted a 

cupboard flanked by 6 long drawers with tore handles, raised on a platform base 71" 

£200-300  

12 A Victorian satinwood single panel end bedstead 38" £30-40 

13 A Hepplewhite style camel back dining chair with upholstered drop in seat, raised on 

square tapering supports £30-50 

14 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table with 1 extra leaf raised on turned supports 

47" £300-400 

15 A Georgian mahogany corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the interior fitted 

shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors 29" £150-200 

16 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports, 

ending in brass caps and castors 36" £75-125 

17 An Edwardian oval bleached mahogany Chippendale style 2 tier occasional table, raised 

on cabriole supports 36" £30-50  

18 A 19th Century circular oak snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod 

supports 34" £125-175 

19 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap occasional table fitted 2 long drawers, raised on ring 

turned supports 20" £200-300 

20 An Edwardian Georgian style shaped mahogany sideboard, fitted 2 drawers flanked by 

bow front cupboards, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 54"  

  £200-300 

21 A 19th Century rectangular bevelled plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany 

swing frame 16" £30-40 

22 A 19th Century circular tea table with "malachite" top and brass banding raised on a 

turned column and tripod base 28" £450-550 

23 A walnut topped occasional table, raised on an iron and brass adjustable stand 14"  

  £160-220 

24 A Georgian mahogany tall boy fitted 2 short drawers above 1 long drawer, the base fitted 

a double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bracket feet, 49" £600-700 

25 A Victorian  ebonised trinket box with mother of pearl decoration and hinged lid, 12" 

£10-20 

26 A pair of Victorian balloon back black papier mache bedroom chairs with woven cane 

seats £30-50 

27 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, the 

interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door, the base fitted 1 long 

drawer above a double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on hoof feet 38" 

£600-900 

28 A Georgian mahogany drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on square supports 42"  

  £40-60 

 



 

 

29 An 18th Century Country oak chest of 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 

35" £150-200 

30 2 19th Century mahogany rectangular occasional tables raised on turned supports 18" 

£50-75 

31 A Chippendale style mahogany tray raised on a trolley 26" £70-100 

32 A 19th Century lacquered 3 tier etagere with pierced brass gallery, fitted a drawer raised 

on cabriole supports 23" (requires some attention) £40-60 

33 A Georgian style mahogany chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with brass swan neck 

drop handles raised on bracket feet 26" £180-220 

34 A Victorian figured walnut 2 tier occasional table raised on turned supports with 

outswept feet 18" £150-200 

35 A set of 4 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with carved mid rails and 

upholstered seats, raised on turned supports £40-60 

36 A Victorian satinwood linen press, the upper section with moulded cornice, the interior 

fitted 3 shelves enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, 

raised on a platform base, 52" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

37 A Victorian mahogany framed Tester bed 59" (requires some attention) £30-50 

39 A Victorian mahogany sarcophagus, twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid and 

brass ring handles, 12" £30-50 

40 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 4 long drawers with tore handles, raised on a 

platform base 48" £325-425 

41 A Victorian walnut extending dining table, raised on turned and reeded supports 49"  

  £50-75 

42 A 19th Century circular coopered mahogany and brass banded "wine cooler" 31" 

(removed from a Sussex Country House) £75-125  

43 A set of 4 mahogany bar back dining chairs with pierced splat backs and upholstered 

seats raised on turned supports £50-75  

44 A rectangular plate mirror contained in a reeded brass frame 32" x 18" £40-60 

45 A 1950's Georgian style concave mahogany side table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised 

on cabriole supports 29" £30-50 

46 A Victorian honey oak bookcase, fitted adjustables shelves and raised on a a platform 

base 36" £50-75 

47 A Victorian mahogany coin collector's chest of 6 long drawers with tore handles, 15" 

£50-75 

48 An 18th/19th Century oak candle box 14" £30-50 

49 A 19th Century demi-lune cabinet enclosed by a tambour shutter, raised on square 

tapering supports 39" £75-125 

50 A set of 4 Edwardian carved walnut bar back dining chairs with bobbin turned decoration 

and upholstered seats £60-80  

51 A Victorian oval figured walnut snap top Loo table, raised on a carved column 53" 

£500-700 

52 A square Victorian rosewood trinket box with hinged lid and mother of pearl line inlay 

12" £10-20 

53 A Georgian style mahogany chest of serpentine outline fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers, 

raised on splayed bracket feet 29" £150-200 

54 A William IV rosewood D shaped card table, raised on a turned column and tripod 

supports, 36" £300-500 ILLUSTRATED 

55 A William IV rosewood adjustable piano stool raised on a tripod column £75-125 

56 A Victorian lozenge shaped mahogany teapoy with hinged lid raised  on a baluster 



 

column with triform base 18" £200-250 

57 A Georgian style carved and bleached oak fire surround with dentil cornice, urn and swag 

decoration 55" £75-125  

58 A Victorian mahogany writing slope with hinged lid (f and r) 16" £20-30 

59 A 19th Century childs mahogany corner chair with slat back £50-100 

60 A 19th Century mahogany writing slope with brass line inlaid and brass escutcheon, 

having counter sunk handles, 17 1/2" (veneers missing in several places and requires 

attention) £20-30 

61 A 19th Century shaped mahogany enclosed dressing table with hinged lid, revealing a 

fitted interior with mirror, the base fitted 2 long drawers and with bidet drawer, raised on 

square tapering supports 19" £250-350 

62 A 19th Century mahogany twin compartment box with hinged lid and brass swan neck 

drop handle, 21" £30-50 

63 A set of 4 19th Century mahogany Chippendale style slat back dining chairs with 

upholstered drop in seats  (1 carver and 3 standard), raised on cabriole supports £30-40  

64 An Edwardian walnut buffet £50-75 

65 A Victorian mahogany library table with inset tooled black leather top fitted 3 drawers, 

raised on turned supports 73" £650-750 

66 A Victorian mahogany show frame chaise longue upholstered in brown buttoned Dralon, 

raised on cabriole supports 66" £300-400 

67 A 19th Century mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid, 9" £20-30 

68 A 1930's bamboo cabinet with raised back, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a 

glazed panelled door 22" £75-125 

69 A Victorian pine collector's cabinet of 6 long drawers with tore handles 14" £50-75 

70 An 18th Century oak mule chest with hinged lid and brass plate lock, the base fitted 2 

drawers, raised on bracket feet  39" £100-150 

71 A handsome Georgian oval snap top breakfast table raised on a gun barrel column and 

tripod supports ending in brass caps and castors 53" £500-700 

72 A pair of Art Deco walnut open armchairs, the seats upholstered in hide £75-125 

73 An 18th Century style oak drop flap gateleg tea table raised on turned and block supports 

(1 gate missing and f) 26" £70-100 

74 A Georgian mahogany bow front side table, inlaid satinwood stringing, fitted a drawer to 

the centre flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on turned and reeded supports 55" 

£1000-1500  

75 A Victorian walnut Pier cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by a gilt grilled panelled door 

and with gilt metal mounts, raised on bracket feet 31" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

76 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany tea table with crossbanded top, raised on square 

supports ending in spade feet 36" (requires some attention) £100-150 

77 A circular Victorian mahogany Loo table, raised on tripod supports 46" £100-150 

78 A pair of gilt painted French style open arm salon chairs £275-325 

79 A Victorian walnut writing slope with brass banding (split to top) 12" £20-30 

80 A Victorian mahogany writing table with raised back fitted 2 drawers, on turned supports 

48" £200-300 

81 An Edwardian Georgian style inlaid mahogany sideboard fitted a drawer above a double 

cupboard flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square tapering supports with 

crossbanded top (top split and some damage to top right hand side) 60" £40-50 

82 An 18th/19th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on turned and block 

supports 42" (some old worm) £20-30 

83 A Victorian D shaped oak card table, raised on turned and fluted supports 36" £200-300 



 

 

 

84 A Queen Anne style, walnut framed winged armchair (requires some attention) raised on 

bracket feet £250-300 

85 A Victorian walnut trinket box with hinged lid, the base fitted a drawer 12" £30-50 

86 A Georgian style rectangular mahogany coffee table with crossbanded top, raised on X 

framed supports 42" £50-75 

87 A 19th/20th Century Italian walnut carved open arm chair with upholstered seat and 

back, raised on cabriole supports £650-750 

88 An Edwardian octagonal mahogany occasional table, raised on cabriole supports 27" 

£30-50 

89 A Victorian walnut D shaped writing slope with hinged lid and inlaid banding 14" (hinge 

f and crack to top) £25-35 

90 A Victorian mahogany double gate Sutherland table (requires attention) 32" £75-125 

91 A 1930's oak 3 tier folding cake stand £25-35 

92 An Edwardian walnut framed armchair upholstered in yellow material £100-150 

93 A butler's tray, raised on a folding stand 29" £50-75 

94 A William IV  circular mahogany snap top Loo table raised on a chamfered column with 

triform base 46" £70-90 

95 A Victorian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on 

bun feet 48"  £175-225 

96 A 19th/20th Century Georgian style oak dresser the raised back fitted a drawer with 

cornice and 3 shelves, the base fitted 3 short drawers above 3 long drawers, flanked by a 

pair of cupboards 60" £200-300 

97 A Victorian mahogany framed armchair upholstered in green material £30-40 

98 A Victorian carved oak cabinet, the upper section with carved and moulded cornice, 

fitted shelves enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a drawer above a 

cupboard enclosed by a panelled door decorated a tavern scene 35" £180-220 

100 A  Victorian mahogany Scotts Baronial chest fitted a secret drawer above 4 long drawers 

with tore handles and carved columns to the sides, 49" £375-425 

101 A set of 8 1930's oak stick and bar back dining chairs with spiral turned columns  

  £300-400 

102 An Edwardian mahogany 2 fold fire screen 25" £50-75 

103 A 19th Century American turned mahogany rocking chair £60-80  

104 A 17th Century Continental oak chest of 4 long drawers, with geometric moulding to the 

front 37" £150-250 

105 A 19th Century rectangular plate cheval mirror converted for use as a coffee table, raised 

on scroll supports 42" £75-125 

106 A Victorian ebonised chair with bobbin turned decoration, upholstered in blue material 

and raised on turned and fluted supports  £30-50 

107 A Victorian rosewood sofa table with a crossbanded top, fitted 2 drawers, raised on 

splayed supports 33" £500-600 ILLUSTRATED 

108 A Victorian oak metamorphic library step, converting to a chair £100-150 

109 An Edwardian walnut framed armchair upholstered in yellow buttoned material £100-150 

110 An Edwardian walnut octagonal occasional table, raised on turned and reeded supports, 

the undertier 29" £15-25 

111 A Victorian kneehole walnut pedestal desk/dressing table, with inset tooled vinyl writing 

surface, one pedestal fitted 4 drawers, the other with shelved interior 43" £100-150 

112 A 19th Century oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted 

shelves, enclosed by an astragal glazed panelled door 23" £50-75 



 

 

113 A William IV mahogany show frame sofa, upholstered in green material, raised on turned 

supports 83" £300-400 

114 A Victorian aesthetic movement chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, with painted 

Cambridge frame decoration, raised on a platform base 48" £350-450 

115 A 19th Century Queen Anne style childs walnut corner chair, raised on cabriole supports 

£20-30 

116 A 19th Century circular mahogany tray top wine table, raised on a pillar and tripod base 

23" £100-150 

117 A Victorian amboyna rectangular 3 tier etagere with brass three-quarter gallery, fitted a 

drawer and raised on turned supports 18" £400-500 

118 A Victorian shaped bleached mahogany dressing table of serpentine outline, fitted 1 short 

and 2 long drawers, raised on turned and fluted supports 47" £300-400 

119 A set of 4 17th Century style "Italian" walnut hall chairs with pierced backs and solid 

seats £150-200 

120 A nest of 4 Padouk wood coffee tables 19" £200-250 

121 A Victorian mahogany bedpost torchere £30-50 

122 A Victorian stripped pine ecclesiastical lectern 21" £50-75 

123 A set of 5 18th Century style oak slat back dining chairs with woven cane seats, raised on 

club supports united by stretchers £50-75 

124 A 1930's bow front black lacquered chinoiserie cabinet enclosed by panelled doors on 

cabriole supports 42" £300-400 ILLUSTRATED 

125 An Eastern Padouk wood inlaid mother of pearl vanity box  with hinged lid 15" 

£200-250 

126 A rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a painted frame in the form of a 

guitar 10" £100-150 

127 A mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface 53" 

(requires some attention) £50-75 

128 A William IV mahogany pedestal Pembroke table, fitted a drawer and raised on a 

chamfered column with triform base 36" £180-220 

129 A set of 8 20th Century Chippendale style mahogany slat back dining chairs - 2 carvers 

and 6 standard £100-150 

130 A George III bleached mahogany drop flap Spider's leg table raised on turned and block 

supports 32" £180-220 

131 A circular 19th Century style painted table, raised on a turned column with triform base 

24" £50-75 

132 A late 19th Century bleached mahogany pedestal partner's desk with inset tooled green 

leather writing surface, above 1 long and 8 short drawers, the base fitted drawers and 

cupboards, raised on bracket feet 59" £700-1000 

133 A  Georgian style mahogany winged armchair upholstered in buttoned red material, 

raised on square supports, together with a matching footstool £200-250 

134 A set of 4 20th Century beech Captain's chairs £180-220 

135 A pair of rectangular Georgian style mahogany tray top coffee tables, raised on square 

tapering supports ending in brass caps and castors 18" £30-50 

136 A George III mahogany demi-lune card table with crossbanded top, raised on square 

tapering supports ending in spade feet, 39" £400-600 

137 A 19th Century mahogany adjustable bed reading table with Leveson & Sons, 32"  

  £200-300 

138 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany conical work table, raised on tripod feet 18" £300-500 



 

 

139 A Victorian mahogany D shaped card table raised on a turned column with circular base 

with paw feet 35" £350-450 

140 A 1960's/70's Swedish rosewood sideboard fitted 3 cupboards, raised on turned supports, 

the reverse marked Swedish design AB Stockholm 67" £50-75 

141 A 1950's Queen Anne style walnut chest on stand with moulded cornice, fitted 2 short 

drawers above 3 long drawers, the base fitted 2 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 

30" £180-220 

142 A set of 4 1960's rosewood stick and rail back dining chairs £20-30 

143 A good quality William IV mahogany extending dining table, raised on turned and reeded 

supports 47" (removed from a garage) £200-300 

144 A 1960's oak framed reclining armchair upholstered in brown hide together with a 

matching foot stool £50-75 

145 A Victorian figured walnut internal Postbox with hinged lid 7 1/2", panel marked 

answered (crack to top) £30-50 

146 A 19th Century circular oak snap top tea table, raised on a turned column 26" £50-75 

147 An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany twin handled tea tray 22" £30-50 

148 A 17th Century style oak cabinet enclosed by  panelled doors, raised on turned and block 

supports 27" £75-125 

149 A 1930's ebonised standard lamp with chinoiserie decoration £20-30 

150 A Continental pine combination cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled 

door flanked by 5 drawers 37" £225-275 

151 A 20th Century honey oak plan chest in 2 sections, fitted 8 long drawers 37" £125-175 

152 A Victorian mahogany Chanel Islands chest with inverted breakfront top, fitted 4 long 

drawers with tore handles on bun feet, 43" £75-125 

153 A set of 4 Victorian carved mahogany balloon back dining chairs with upholstered seats 

of serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports £100-150 

154 A Victorian oak kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface above 1 

long and 8 short drawers with tore handles, 42" £200-300 

155 A William IV mahogany framed wing chair upholstered in blue material, raised on turned 

and reeded supports £100-150 

156 A Victorian mahogany side table with three-quarter gallery fitted 2 drawers, raised on 

turned supports 41" £100-150 

157 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised back, the base of serpentine outline fitted 1 

long drawer above a double cupboard, enclosed by panelled doors and raised on a 

platform base 47" £60-90 

158 A Georgian mahogany side table fitted 1 long drawer above 2 short drawers, raised on 

square tapering supports ending in spade feet 35" £350-450 ILLUSTRATED 

159 A Victorian walnut trinket box with inlaid decoration 11" £30-40 

160 A Georgian inlaid mahogany secretaire bookcase, the raised top with moulded cornice 

the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base 

fitted a well fitted secretaire drawer above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 43" 

£900-1200 ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER 

161 An Eastern carved hardwood stool in the form of an elephant £75-100 

162 A 19th Century mahogany stick and rail back open arm carver chair with upholstered 

drop in seat, raised on square tapering supports £30-50 

163 2 similar rectangular plate chimney mirrors contained in gilt frames £100-150 

 

   

 



 

 

 

All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. All successful 

bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 14% + VAT (16.45% 

inclusive). It is the prospective purchasers duty to contact us in order to ascertain whether 

their bids have been successful.  Any lots remaining unpaid/uncleared after this time will 

be subject to a Handling & Storage fee of £1.50 + VAT per lot per week, or part thereof. 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WITH EASY ACCESS,  

CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 

PER LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT 

FUND.   
 

 

CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 

 

174 A Continental hanging wall clock with painted dial 6" £30-50 

175 A mantel clock having a square dial, Roman numerals and silver chapter ring, contained 

in an easel frame 7 1/2" £50-75 

176 A 1950's Elliott 8 day reproduction Georgian bracket clock with silvered dial, by Mappin 

& Webb, contained in a mahogany case 5" £50-75 

177 A French 19th Century striking Portico clock with 5" gilt dial, contained in an ebonised 

and gilt metal case (second hand f) £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

178 A bedroom timepiece with Roman numerals, contained in a mahogany case £30-40 

179 A 1950's West German battery operated mantel clock by Kieninger, contained in a gilt 

metal case 8" £30-50 

180 A late Victorian striking double fusee bracket clock with 8" silvered dial with gilt metal 

spandrels marked Martell Stut?, contained in an oak case £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

181 A French 8 day striking mantel clock contained in an alabaster case with gilt metal 

mounts £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

182 An 18th Century 8 day longcase clock, the 11" brass dial with gilt spandrels, Roman 

numerals and calendar aperture marked J N Weston of Walsingham no. 214, contained in 

a carved oak case 85" £350-450 

183 An American 8 day shelf clock with 6 1/2" square painted dial £20-30 

184 An 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock movement with square painted dial 11", having 

a calendar aperture, the dial marked F Rowley? of Wellington £40-60 

185 A 1920's 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained 

in an oak architectural case £20-40 

186 A Victorian American 8 day striking mantel clock with visible escapement and enamelled 

dial contained in an iron case £30-50 

187 An American Ansonia 8 day striking shelf clock with painted dial contained in an oak 

case £20-30 

188 An  Edwardian chiming bracket clock with 6" arched silvered dial and Roman numerals, 

having a silent/strike indicator, contained in an oak case £50-75 

189 A 1940's 8 day chiming mantel clock with silvered chapter ring and Arabic numerals, 

contained in an oak arch shaped case £15-25 

190 An Art Nouveau striking longcase clock, having a 10" circular silvered dial with Roman 

numerals, contained in an oak case 86" £50-75 

191 A 19th Century 8 day striking wall clock, the 5" dial with Roman numerals and Oriental 



 

 

characters, contained in a mahogany case £60-90 

192 An aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in a carved oak wheel case £20-40 

 

193 An Art Nouveau Vienna style regulator the 5" dial with Roman numerals contained in a 

walnut case £75-100  

194 An 18th/19th Century wheel barometer with 8" circular dial contained in a mahogany 

case, complete with spirit level, marked Kendal Shipley (missing damp/dry indicator) 

£70-90 

195 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a 2 colour marble case  

  £30-50 

196 A reproduction 18th Century mercury stick barometer, the ivorine dial marked I Blatt of 

Brighton £30-50 

197 A 1950's mantel clock contained in an ornate gilt metal  case surmounted by a figure of a 

standing lady £40-60 

198 An 18th/19th Century wheel barometer and thermometer with silvered dial, (thermometer 

mirror f), complete with spirit level marked Gavloin of Canterbury (no damp indicator 

and requires some attention) £75-125 

199 A 19th Century circular Postman's alarm clock with 8 1/2" dial with Roman numerals, 

contained in an inlaid rosewood and brass case (requires some attention) £30-50 

200 A 1950's Taylor desk top barometer with humidity gauge and thermometer £10-20 

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and do 

not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked to 

wait if it is very busy. 
 

 METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, TOYS, RUGS, BOOKS & EPHEMERA, 

CURIOS, ETC 
 

201 A wrought iron 4 light electrolier £5-10  

202 A "Vaseline glass" 3 light electrolier £10-20 

203 A large and impressive octagonal verdigris metal and glass Eastern hanging lantern (1 

glass panel f) £100-150 

204 A large and impressive octagonal verdigris metal and glass Eastern hanging lantern  

£100-150 

205 Blakes New Large Map of Scotland 70" x 58" (some damage) £5-10  

206 An Art Nouveau brass adjustable standard lamp £30-50 

207 A leather suitcase with chrome fittings £15-20 

208 A 20th Century painted wooden rocking horse 29" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

209 A 19th Century polished steel and brass railed fire curb £20-30 

210 An oval iron wall mounting gutter box 31" £10-20 

211 An MGM Electra piano accordion with 12 buttons, cased  £30-50 

212 A reproduction copper and brass hunting horn £5-10 

213 A circular brass cream skimmer £5-10 

214 A cased mandolin (no label) £30-40 

215 A coopered wooden barrel 23" £20-30 

216 A 19th Century brass railed fire curb 53" £5-10  

217 A pierced brass cream skimmer £5-10 

218 An Eastern engraved double sided hardwood panel 28" x 10" £20-30 

219 An 18th/19th Century stump work picture of Ruth at the Well? 17" x 22" (some damage 



 

to centre) £50-75 

220 A good quality Victorian white painted carved mahogany fire surround complete with  

granite inserts and incorporating a granite fire curb 78" £70-90   

221 A violin with bow shaped 1 piece back, labelled inside Petrus Guarmerius Cremonensis 

Fecit Mantua Sub Tit Sancta Teresia 16, complete with carrying case and bow £60-80  

222 A Dennis Bailey 11' multi purpose carbon fibre fly rod £5-10 

223 An early hardwood 2 section fishing rod with carbon fibre tip and a "Lardy" 2 piece rod 

£10-20 

224 A split cane twin section fishing rod with spare tip £10-20 

225 A "Ogden Smith" 3 section split cane fly rod £15-25 

226 A 19th Century twin section fishing rod by C Farlow & Co. Ltd with 2 spare tips, missing 

centre section £5-10  

227 2 old Merlin spikes £5-10 

228 A KP Morritt's Intrepid Continental multiply fishing reel, a KP Moritt's Intrepid Supreme 

fishing reel, a Duke No.12 fishing reel, a Shakespeare 2205 II multiplying fishing reel 

and a small brass fishing reel 2" £10-20 

229 A pierced aluminium centre pin fishing reel 4"  and an Intrepid KP Morritts New 

Popular reel 3" £5-10 

230 A KP Morritt's Intrepid Super centre pin fishing reel 3" £5-10 

231 A wooden 24" ruler by J Rabone & Sons incorporating a spirit level, a folding wooden 

24" gauge by Rabone, a brass and oak spirit level by Hockley Abbey 11" and a small 

ditto 4" £20-30 

232 A brass bull nose thumb plane by Granby 4" £30-50 

233 A polished steel machine made box spanner 4", 1 other steel spanner 5", a brass glass 

cutter, a micrometer, 2 screw drivers, an old pair of spectacles, a shell lighter in the form 

of a shell and a small phial of gas mask cleaner £10-20 

234 A cased set of 19th Century drawing instruments, contained in a mahogany case £20-30 

235 A pine box containing 10 glass cubes and an amber coloured prism/filter £20-30 

236 14 various glass thermometers approx 5" £20-30 

237 5 13" glass thermometers and a 5" glass thermometer contained in a leather case £20-30 

238 3 cased geometry sets £10-20 

239 A pair of chromium plated scales, raised on an ebonised base 5" £10-20 

240 6 various cased sets of weights £20-30 

241 An Admiralty issue Officer of the Watch telescope contained in a leather and chrome 

case £30-50 

242 A miniature pewter tea urn 3", ditto jug, coffee grinder, candelabrum etc £10-20 

243 A Liberty's English  oval planished pewter twin handled sugar bowl with matching 

cream jug, base marked Liberty & Co Made in England 01535 £30-40 

244 A 3 draw telescope by Troughton & Simms marked Tel.. Sig Mark 3, London 1914, 

contained in a leather carrying case (some dents) and with spare lens £20-40 

245 A wax framed head and shoulders portrait of a lady 5" oval £50-75 

246 A circular champe leve enamel jar 3" and 2 others 2 1/2" and 2" £10-20 

247 Leslie Charteris "Once More The Saint" published by H & S Yellow Jacket, with dust 

cover £20-30 

248 A A Milne "Winnie The Pooh" 39th edition 1949 with dust cover and Alexander Leonard 

"Winnie Illepu" Latin version with dust cover and Brian Staples "Domus Anguli Puensis" 

with dust cover £20-30 

249 Graham Greene,  "Brighton Rock"  Uniform edition 1947 published by William 

Heinemann Ltd, with dust cover  and Graham Greene "The Spy Bedside Book" first 



 

 

edition 1957, published by Robert Harper Hart Davis, with dust cover £20-30 

 

 

250 P G Woodhouse "A Pelican at Blandings" 1969, published by Barrie & Jenkins, with dust 

cover and P G Woodhouse "Galahad at Blandings" 1965 published by Herbert Jenkins, 

London, with dust cover £20-30 

251 P G Woodhouse, 3 volumes "Cocktail Time" 1958 published by Herbert Jenkins Ltd 

London, with dust cover, "Spring Fever" published by Herbert Jenkins Ltd, 3 Duke of 

York St, St James's London, with dust cover and "Ice in the Bedroom" 1961, published 

by Herbert Jenkins Ltd, 3 Duke of York St, St James's London, with dust cover £30-50 

252 Three P G Woodhouse first editions "Joy of The Morning", "Mulliner Knight" and 

"Heavy Weather" all  published by Herbert Jenkins Ltd £40-60 

253 Six P G Woodhouse second editions "Hot Weather", "The Luck of The Bodkins", "Big 

Money", "Mrs Mulliner Speaking", "Summer Lighting" and "Blandings Castle" all 

published by Herbert Jenkins Ltd £30-50 

254 P G Woodhouse - "Uncle Fred in Spring Time" first edition published by Herbert Jenkins 

Ltd, London 1939, "Uncle Dynamit" first edition by Herbert Jenkins Ltd (no dust covers), 

"My Man Jeeves" published by George Newnes Ltd London (no dust cover), "The 

Meaning of Spring" first edition, published by Herbert Jenkins Ltd, "The Code of the 

Worcester's" published by Herbert Jenkins Ltd (with inscription to the front) first edition 

1939 (5)  £30-50 

255 J M Barrie "Peter Pan in Kensington Gardens" with 24 illustrations by Arthur Rackham - 

1 plate missing £40-60 

256 A A Milne "Now We Are Six" sixth edition 1931, "The House at Pooh Corner" sixth 

edition 1934 and "Christopher When We Were Very Young" 18th edition 1929 £20-30 

257 A collection of various "cigarette cards" £10-20 

258 A Lansbourgh Thomas "British Birds and Their Nests" illustrated by George Rankin 

1910 £30-50 

259 Birket Foster "Pictures of English Landscape" Indian Proofs, limited edition 597/1000 

(some water damage) £30-50 

260 8 various bound editions "The London Mercury" and other unbound editions £20-30 

261 A quantity of various books £20-30 

262 A quantity of various books relating to Motor Racing etc £20-30 

263 5 bound editions of "Chums" annual £20-30 

264 A Stanley Gibbon album of British stamps £30-50 

265 2 green albums of British stamps £50-75 

266 4 various stock books of British stamps £30-50 

267 2 albums of presentation stamps £30-50 

268 An album of various First Day covers £20-30 

269 A small stock book containing various stamps £10-20 

270 3 brown plastic albums of British stamps £40-60 

271 A small collection of postcards and loose stamps £20-30 

272 A blue plastic album of various foreign stamps, an album of various Jersey stamps and an 

album of various envelopes £20-30 

273 A small collection of stamps £5-10  

274 A collection of various loose stamps £20-30 

275 An album of various stamps and a collection of loose stamps £15-20 

276 An Improved stamp album containing a small collection of stamps and various envelopes 

etc etc £10-20 



 

277 A collection of various envelopes, stamp catalogues etc £10-20 

278 A collection of various stamped envelopes £10-20 

 

279 A collection of various Eagle and Boysword comics, Wills cigarette card albums etc  

  £20-30 

280 A quantity of various tea cards etc £5-10  

281 A collection of various cigarette cards £20-30 

282 Approx. 1380 postcards £30-50 

283 A collection of various menus etc £10-20 

284 Approx 1295 cigarette cards £10-20 

285 A large collection of various coloured postcards £20-30 

286 An album of various black and white and coloured postcards £30-50 

287 A Persian manuscript double sided 13 1/2" x 9" £10-20 

288 A green album containing a small collection of black and white postcards £5-10 

289 An album of various black and white postcards £50-75 

290 A small collection of postcards £10-20 

291 An album of tea cards and a collection of various postcards £10-20 

292 A 1905's black and white photograph album - European Holidays £10-20 

293 A collection of various ephemera relating to the American Embassy and other items  

  £30-50 

294 Edition 2 part 1, editions 3 and 4 part 2 and editions 5 - 21 Beatles Monthly Book 1963 

and 1964 £30-50 

295 The Reverend W Audrey, 5 volumes of Thomas The Tank Engine - railway series no 2 

"Thomas The Tank Engine", no 4 "Tank Engine Thomas", no 7 "Toby The Tram Engine" 

and no 10 "Four Little Engines" and no 13 "Duck and The Diesel Engine", all approx. 

1955 £15-25 

296 Robert Louis Stephenson "Treasure Island" illustrated by N C Wyeth, published by 

Cassell & Co London, 1911 together with  "Kidnapped" £20-30 

297 James Mason "Cats In Our Lives", George Holbert Tucker "A Goodley Heritage", Enid 

Blyton "Before I Go To Sleep", "A Taste of Gleneagles", "Animals in Pottery and 

Porcelain", Agatha Christie "Elephants Can Remember" and  "Monty    Battlefields"  

all first editions £15-25 

298 A collection of various books £10-20 

299 A metal money box in the form of a tram and a collection of various toy catalogues etc 

£10-20 

300 4 sets of Subbuteo figures - West Ham, Brazil, Manchester City and Chelsea together 

with 3 Subbuteo footballs and 2 goal nets £20-40 

301 A Matchbox model of Yesteryear 1931 AEC trolley bus, boxed £15-25 

302 A Matchbox model of Yesteryear 1920 Leyland 3 Ton lorry £10-20 

303 A 1932 Y16 Scania-Vbis post bus £15-25 

304 3 Matchbox models of Yesteryear - the 1829 Stephenson's Rocket Y21, the 1894 Aveling 

steam roller and the 1905 Fowler steam engine Y19 £30-50 

305 A Matchbox model of Yesteryear - A 1936 Leyland Cub fir engine YS9 £15-25 

306 6 Dinky model racing cars, cardboard box marked Dinky toys no. 35b Monoposto Racing 

Cars £20-30 

307 A Lesley model traction engine, a No.6 Yesteryear model in the form of a German Army 

lorry, a French model of a Dodge 6 wheeled vehicle, a Britains "Garden Roller", trotting 

cart and dog cart £20-30 

308 A Britains type palm tree with coconuts, 7 Britains hurdles, 2 Britains benches, a feeding 



 

 

trough, a dog kennel and a handcart £20-30 

309 A collection of various Britains animal figures etc £20-30 

310 A collection of various marbles £3-5 

311 A Happy Families game by John Jacques & Sons London £5-10 

312 A Hornby O Gauge No. 50 salt wagon (Saxa), boxed and a Hornby O gauge No.50 

refrigeration van boxed £60-80 

313 An Airfix Churchill tank, 2 Airfix Churchill tanks, an Airfix 1916 Mark I tank and 

various Japanese Airfix figures and Airfix magazines £15-25 

314 A Star Wars Episode One figure - Darth Maul, a Star Wars figure - Luke Skywalker and 

a Star Wars watch £10-20 

315 A Corgi model of a Jaguar Mk II Buster and 5 Radio Times Royal Collection Celebration 

model cars £5-10 

316 A collection of 70 Matchbox models of Yesteryear, boxed £50-75 

317 A Mamod model of a steam traction engine £30-40 

318 A leather bound Family Bible £30-50 

319 A humerous postcard "The Hammersmith Savage" reverse with various autographs 

together with a framed drawing "The Hammersmith Savage" with Hammersmith Bridge 

in the distance and various autographs £15-25 

320 5 various 19th Century brass pocket telescopes £30-50 

321 A pair of 19th Century steel scales complete with 5 weights contained in an oval 

Japanned case 5" £30-50 

322 12 Subbuteo figures contained in 2 boxes and  8 others boxed £15-25 

323 A Palitoy black baby doll and an Indonesian puppet £10-20 

324 An Mettoy tin plate Super Type childs typewriter £10-20 

325 A pair of Victorian style cast iron urns of twin handled campanular form raised on square 

bases 19" £175-225 ILLUSTRATED 

326 A Mitre Official World Cup Rugy match ball, size no. 5, signed by the South African 

Rugby team £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

327 A pair of Eastern carved root figures 12" £50-75 

328 39 volumes from Cassell's National Library £10-20 

329 A Victorian pierced cast iron fender 31" £10-20 

330 An arch shaped pierced brass cream skimmer £10-20 

331 A circular Victorian style cast iron urn 25" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

332 7 various brass ladles £15-25 

334 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with circular shaped sconces 7" £15-25 

334 A brass bell with turned mahogany handle £10-20 

335 A Victorian cast tea kettle raised on a crab stock stand complete with burner £15-20 

ILLUSTRATED 
336 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems 12" £10-20 

337 2 Japanese cloisonne vases 12" (f) £5-10  

338 A pair of Military issue binoculars by Benutzer £25-35 

339 A pair of Eastern bronze busts in the form of heads 8" £30-50 

340 A Liberty & Co planished pewter hotwater jug with ebony handle, base marked English 

pewter Liberty & Co 01537 5", an Art Nouveau twin handled sugar bowl and matching 

cream jug, the base marked hammered pewter A1836B £20-30 

341 An Art Nouveau embossed copper crumb tray 9" £5-10  

342 7 various pewter tankards £5-10 

343 A turned wooden truncheon £5-10 

344 A circular brass cream skimmer £5-10  



 

345 A Henry Heath cardboard hat box £5-10  

346 A Rococo alabaster and gilt metal candlestick 13" £3-5   

347 A Victorian, 16th Century style, peaked Cabasset helmet with 1 ear flap £75-100 

348 An Art Nouveau 3 piece planished pewter tea service by Unity  with teapot, twin 

handled sugar bowl and cream jug £20-30 

349 2 wooden models of First World War tanks 6" £40-50 

350 A pierced cast iron comport 8" £20-30 

351 A 19th Century copper jelly/ice cream mould 5", the base marked 443 £30-50 

352 A Continental embossed pewter plate with armorial decoration the reverse with 3 touch 

marks 9" £10-20 

353 A pair of 19th Century carved wood and plaster wall brackets in the form of cherubs 8" 

£20-30 

354 An Art Nouveau circular planished pewter dish with 4 handles, the base marked English 

pewter 1175 8" £20-30 

355 A small collection of various toy cars £3-5  

356 A belt of Nato 303 spent bullets £5-10  

357 A 19th Century Jones hand sewing machine, as supplied to HRH Princess of Wales  

  £15-25 

358 A Victorian 4 gallon copper harvest measure £50-75 

359 An African carved wooden figure 19" £25-35 

360 A pair of 19th Century pewter candlesticks with ejectors 10" £20-30 

361 A steel and wooden Houkar £8-12  

362 A pair of Continental embossed pewter steins with hinged lids, raised on 3 bun feet 

(dented) 9" £15-20 

363 A planished pewter jug of waisted form with long handle, base marked LC and with 

anchor mark surmounted by a globed pair of wings 4" £20-30 

364 A pair of 19th/20th Century brass Rococo candlesticks raised on shaped bases 18" £30-50 

365 A plaster plaque in the form of a Mason with tablet 15" x 7" (cracked) £5-10  

366 An Eastern cast bronze circular pedestal bowl 7 1/2" £20-30 

367 A herd of 9 ebony elephants £10-20 

368 An Art Deco marble effect glass light shade and 3 opaque glass light shades £5-10  

369 A Remmington Rand portable manual typewriter contained in a fibre case £5-10 

370 A copper and brass tea kettle complete with burner £5-10   

371 2 1930's silver painted plaster figures of a standing boy and girl 17" £20-30 

372 3 19th Century brass candlesticks 8" £20-30 

373 A 19th/20th Century gilt metal photograph frame with 6 panels contained in a pierced gilt 

easel frame £50-75 

374 An antimony box in the form of a factory, the side marked Dougdale Bros & Co 

Huddersfield - The Place Where The Cloth Come From, base marked House for Value, 

The White Rose Suitings 6" £30-50 

375 A 19th Century glass oil lamp with clear glass reservoir raised on a reeded brass column 

£20-30 

376 A lady's leather handbag by Mappin & Webb £20-30 

377 A Bayko building x 1 and a Bayko building set x 2 £15-20 

378 An Eastern club shaped vase 7", a copper Turkish coffee set, a pair of opera glasses and 

etc £5-10  

379 2 old brass taxi horns £10-20 

380 A square Italian style leather covered spirit decanter 11" £5-10 

381 A collection of various cars £25-35 



 

 

382 A collection of various toy cars £25-35 

383 A 19th Century copper lantern £40-50 

384 A bottle of 1963 Croft port £40-60 

385 An Eastern barbed spear 12" £15-25 

386 An Oriental lacquered book cover with applied ivory decoration decorated a seated 

Geisha with teapot 11" x 14" (some damage) £10-20 

387 A 3 piece Art Nouveau embossed and planished pewter coffee service by Civic with 

teapot, twin handled bowl and cream jug, base marked 3476 £15-25 

388 A pair of laboratory scales £10-20 

389 A gilt pottery ashtray decorated a reclining naked lady 7" £10-20 

390 A Brownie Special camera and 2 other box cameras £10-20 

391 A 4 piece circular planished pewter coffee service by Craftsman comprising teapot, 

hotwater jug, twin handled sugar bowl and cream jug £20-30 

392 An Eastern lacquered box with hinged lid 9", an olive wood box carved a rose and cross 

6" and 2 Eastern trinket boxes £30-50 

393 A circular Eastern engraved metal dish and cover 11" £10-20 

394 A 1950's picnic hamper contained in a red fibre case £10-20 

395 A 19th Century iron twin handled strong box - reputedly removed from H M Tower of 

London, 16" £75-125 

396 S J Brewer "A History of England 1910", 1 vol "The Dramatic Works of William 

Shakespeare" 1835, Samuel Rogers "Italy a Poem 1839", Heinrich Heine "Buchder 

Lieder" and a Forget Me Not birthday book £5-10  

397 A wooden model of a horse and 2 Eastern puppets £20-30 

398 4 walking sticks £10-20 

399 A Victorian embroidered table cloth 85" x 67" (some holes)  £20-30 

400 A wooden stick marked St Helena, a Sir Geoffrey stick and a riding crop £10-20 

401 A Victorian oil lamp with red glass reservoir and shade £70-100 

402 A red and cream ground Chinese carpet with Long Life symbol to the centre within multi 

row borders, 107" x 72" £40-60 

403 A contemporary Persian red ground rug with all over geometric design 109" x 58" £60-80 

404 An Aubusson style Belgian cotton brown ground rug 58" x 59" £70-90 

405 A modern Persian dark ground carpet with all over geometric design 110" x 49" £70-90 

406 A machine made and green ground floral patterned Chinese rug 97" x 60" £5-10  

407 A contemporary Afghan rug with red ground and 30 octagons to the centre 102" x 53" 

£70-90  

408 An Aubusson style Belgian cotton gold ground runner 110" x 30" £60-80 

409 A modern Caucasian style rug 51" x 31" £10-20 

410 A peach coloured Chinese rug 70" x 47" £5-10 

411 An Aubusson style needlepoint rug with floral pattern 71" x 45" £50-75 

412 A contemporary Persian rug with all over geometric designs 68" x 47" £5-10  

413 A contemporary red ground Belgian cotton Persian style rug 119" x 80" £200-300 

414 A contemporary red ground Belgian cotton Persian style rug 91" x 60" £140-180 

415 A circular Aubusson style gold ground Belgian cotton rug with floral decoration 80" 

£170-220 

416 A contemporary Persian Yallameh rug 58" x 38" £150-200 

417 A contemporary Quashgai red ground rug 94" x 60" £200-300 

418 A fine contemporary Yallameh rug 56" x 39" £150-200 

419 A contemporary Quashgai red ground rug 101" x 58" £200-300 

420 A contemporary Persian Hamadan runner with peach ground within multi row borders 



 

and 6 octagons to the centre 120" x 30" £170-220 

421 A contemporary Hamadan rug with pink ground and 3 stylised octagons to the centre 

120" x 30" £170-220 

422 A rectangular brass gong complete with iron bracket £30-50 

423 After Debvt, a cast bronze figure of a bull, with reclining lady strapped to its back 16" 

£200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

424 A 19th/20th Century W Staunton chess set (contained in a shoe box)  £150-200 

425 A yew trinket box with hinged lid containing various drafts 6" £40-50 

426 A rectangular trinket box, the lid inlaid a cribbage board 11" £40-60 

427 A good quality Staunton wooden chess set contained in a mahogany box with hinged lid 

£50-75 

428 An Austrian cold painted bronze figure of a standing cock pheasant (f), 3" £30-50 

429 An Art Deco onyx ashtray decorated 2 Austrian cold painted bronze figures of seated 

birds £50-75 

430 A lady's Persian lamb cape with black fur collar by Calman Links of London £25-35 

431 A mink stole by Calman Links of London, a white linen stole and a mink hat, together 

with a silver fox fur £30-50 

432 A Nazi German empty match box marked Rosenheiner Sicherheilz-Kunder £15-25 

433 A set of gold scales contained in a mahogany case £10-20 

434 A collection of various 19th Century and later buttons £20-30 

435 A Gun & Moore Ltd miniature cricket trophy in the form of a cricket bat for Dorking 

Grammar School Junior Single Wicket, 1968-1986 £20-30 

436 A wooden 3 piece flute by S M Cha? of 45 New Bond Street London, cased £30-50 

437 A 1985 Yugoslavian forage side cap £10-20 

438 A table croquet game with 5 hoops, 3 balls and 4 mallets, boxed £20-30 

439 A Navy double edged diver's knife in brass scabbard by Siebe Gorman £20-30 

440 A 1976 Yugoslavian side/forage cap £10-20 

441 A childs white fur muff, the centre with fixed dolls head £10-20 

442 A lady's bead work evening bag £20-30 

443 A circular planished pewter teapot, 2 pewter candlesticks 6", a similar jug 6" and 2 

pewter figures of The Artful Dodger and Fagin 5" £10-20 

444 A black and white photograph of Howard Keel in Oklahoma by Gayson Kathryn 14" x 

11" £20-30 

445 A pair of WWI binoculars, 4 mortice gauges, 2 pairs of compass, an anti aircraft shell 

case and other curios £20-30 

446 A small wooden cash block, a coat hanger in the form of an eagle and other decorative 

wooden items £20-30 

447 A circular brass cream skimmer £10-20 

448 A 20th Century Swiss musical box playing 3 aires, contained in a walnut case 6" £10-20 

449 An Eastern embroidered section of fabric depicting figures 49" x 20" (some damage) 

£20-30 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.  

THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor 

and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 



 

 

ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.    
 

   

All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. All 

successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 14% + VAT 

(16.45% inclusive).  
 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 

 

VERY IMPORTANT - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the Cataloguer sees obvious 

faults (f), or restoration (r) they may be indicated in the catalogue, but it is the buyers 

responsibility to personally inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, 
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PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES.   

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and do 

not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked to 

wait if it is very busy. 
 

475 A pair of barked green Art Glass vases 6" £20-30 

476 A late Dresden twin handled urn and cover with pierced lid, the body with panel 

decoration depicting Romantic Scenes, 12" £80-120  

477 A Lladro biscuit porcelain table lamp base in the form of a standing lady reading a book 

by a tree (f), base impressed Lladro Espania 16" £20-30 

478 A Doulton & Wats salt glazed pottery flask decorated Miss Prettyman and a couple in 

bed 7" (chip to base) £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

479 A Doulton Slater brown salt glazed pottery vase 7" £20-40 ILLUSTRATED 

480 A Doulton style figure of a Crinoline lady raised on a marble base, 5" £20-30 

481 A Royal Doulton 2001 Winnie The Pooh Birthday Collection - A Present From Me How 

Grand 3" £10-20 

482 A pair of small Royal Doulton character jugs Auld Charlie and John Peel 2" £10-20 

483 A Royal Doulton figure - Peggy HN2038 5" £10-20 ILLUSTRATED 

484 A Royal Doulton character jug - A Child from Wilamsbury HN2154 5" £20-30 

ILLUSTRATED 
485 A Royal Doulton figure - Lavinia 5" £10-20 ILLUSTRATED 

486 A Royal Doulton character jug Auld Mac 6" £15-20 

487 A Royal Doulton character jug Mr McCawber 3" £10-20 

488 A Coalport figure - Fiona, lady of fashion 8" £10-20 

489 A 19th Century Staffordshire spill vase in the form of a standing ram 6" £20-30 

490 A 19th Century gilt, onyx and cut glass lustre with cut glass lozenges, (base f) 8" £30-50 

491 A Beswick figure of a standing Spaniel - Horseshoe Prinulo 6" £30-50 

492 A Beswick figure of a standing bay horse 6" £30-50 

493 A Sitsendorf style figure group of children 9" £70-90 

494 A 19th Century cream glazed jug with floral decoration (chip to spout) 3" £20-30 

495 An Adams blue and white Chinese patterned vase 16" £125-175 

496 A Gouda pottery vase with floral decoration, base marked 1272 Fiora Gouda Holland 

Roi, 8" £20-30 



 

497 A Meissen style porcelain oil lamp base in the form of cherubs 7" £30-50 

498 A Lladro style figure of a standing girl with geese 9" and a Continental Ragamuffin 

figure £15-20 

499 A Royal Worcester model of a seated Springer Spaniel 4" £20-30 

500 A reproduction Coalport pastel burner Park Lodge 4" £10-20 

501 A pair of Oriental blue and white bottle shaped specimen vases 6" (1 chipped) and 2 

double gourd shaped vases 3 1/2" (1f) £20-30 

502 A 19th Century circular Canton famille rose porcelain bowl with floral decoration, 9" 

£50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

503 A pair of 19th Century Canton famille rose porcelain  vases of club form with applied 

dragon handles, decorated court figures 17" (rims f and r) £300-500 ILLUSTRATED 

504 A 19th Century Canton famille rose circular porcelain plate with stylised script 

decoration to the centre, within floral panels decorated birds amidst branches, 9 1/2" (f 

and r) £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

505 A 19th Century circular Canton famille porcelain bowl with panel decoration, decorated 

birds and court figures 9" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

506 A pair of 19th Century Oriental famille vert porcelain vases, with panel decoration 

depicting Courtesans, the base with seal mark 11" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

507 A Japanese blue and white circular porcelain plate decorated figures and with lobed body 

9" £15-25 

508 A 19th Century Oriental porcelain bowl decorated a garden scene 8" (slight crack) 

£10-20 

509 A 19th Century Oriental rice pattern bowl, the base with 4 character mark together with 

matching stand and lid £5-10  

510 A pair of 19th Century Oriental yellow glazed bowls with floral decoration and turquoise 

interiors, the base with 6 character mark 4 1/2" (1 chipped) £30-40 

511 A 19th Century Continental porcelain scallop shaped dish decorated 2 fighting frogs in 

military uniform 5" £10-20 

512 A Myotts 1937 Coronation mug designed by Laura Knight £10-20 

513 An 18th/19th Century "Meissen" floral encrusted cup and saucer (heavily restored)  

  £10-20 

514 An 18th/19th Century shaped Delft pottery kettle stand of shaped outline, raised on 3 

cabriole supports 6" together with 2 Delft spouted jugs 4/1" £80-100 

515 4 1930's Masons Ironstone octagonal plates decorated romantic scenes 7" £5-10  

516 A Goebel figure of a seated girl singing 2" £10-20 

517 A Goebel figure of a boy with basket 3" £10-20 

518 A Goebel figure of a boy with 2 pigs 5" £10-20 

519 A Goebel figure of a boy with 2 pigs 5" £10-20 

520 A Beswick pottery Toby jug - Little Nell's Grandfather 6", a Sylvac character jug of a 

Beefeater and a Royal Doulton character jug - Dick Turpin £35-45 

521 An overlay glass twin handled vase 3" £10-20 

522 An 18th/19th Century toast master's glass 4" £10-20 

523 A 19th Century Continental enamelled glass tankard with 5 bar hinged pewter lid, the 

body decorated a confirmation scene with Bishop, 6 1/2" £90-120  

524 A cut glass vase with silver rim, raised on a spreading foot 8" £30-40 

525 A Guernsey Art Glass globular shaped vase 4" £10-20 

526 An Ismic pottery jug 5 1/" and a similar plate 9" £35-45 

527 A 19th Century porcelain basket work pedestal fruit bowl with gilt banding 9" (slight 

crack) £10-20 



 

 

528 2 19th Century Prattware pot lids - The Bull Pub and Park Land with figures riding - 4 

1/" circular, contained in oak socle frames £30-50 

529 A News of the World moustache cup and saucer £20-30 

 

530 A Wade blue and white pottery teapot to commemorate the Centenary of the RSPB 4" 

£15-25 

531 A Continental porcelain ribbon ware boat shaped basket 12" £40-60 

532 A  turquoise glazed Poole Pottery club shaped vase, the base with impressed Poole mark 

and PL 5" £10-20 

533 A Poole Pottery blue glazed shell shaped vase, the base marked Poole C96 3" £10-20 

534 A Poole Pottery 4 piece condiment with twin handled tray salt, mustard and pepper pot 

£10-20 

535 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Hunca Munca, base with brown mark 1951 £10-20 

536 A Royal Doulton  Beatrix Potter figure - Billie and Buntie Bunnykins Sledge Ride 

£10-20 

537 A pair of 19th Century Continental porcelain figures of a standing lady and gentleman (f) 

6" £20-30 

538 A pair of 19th Century Parian figures of a boy and girl 6" (fingers chipped) £20-30 

539 A Goss model of Shakespeare's house 3" £15-25 

540 A circular Aynsley plate with floral decoration with in a gilt and blue banding 8 1/2" and 

1 other  decorated fruit 9" £10-20 

541 A large Mintons blue and white cup and saucer £30-40 

542 A 19th Century floral encrusted model of a basket 8 1/2" (some damage) £30-50 

543 A Wade Worthington E blue glass advertising ashtray 7" £10-20 

544 A Beleek circular white glazed pottery vase, the base with green Beleek mark 4" £20-30 

545 A Royal Crown Devon Memphis white glazed vase with gilt banding 9" by Colin 

Melbourne (chip to base) £25-35 

546 A Beswick figure of a Goldfinch 2" (chip to beak), 2 Beswick whisky miniatures in the 

form of a badger and an otter and a Hornsea jug £10-20 

547 A Hummel figure of a standing girl with watering can, the base marked 74,  4 1/2"  

  £10-20 

548 A Soviet Russian figure of a standing rabbit with carrot 3", base marked Made in USSR 

£10-20 

549 A pair of Staffordshire style  pen rests in the form of figures of greyhounds 3" £15-25 

550 A Royal Doulton seriesware plate decorated Ophelia 9 1/2" £10-20 

551 An Oriental white glazed porcelain figure of a seated toad raised on a hardwood stand 

10" £140-180 

552 A Wade trinket box in the form of a tortoise 6", 1 other 4" and 2 small Wade figures  

  £10-20 

553 Approx 45 Wade Whimsies £30-50 

554 An Elizabeth II trumpet shaped wine glass to commemorate the Coronation, engraved the 

Royal cypher £10-20 

555 11 Wade Whimsies £10-20 

556 A porcelain trinket box decorated flowers 3" and a horn trinket box 6" £10-20 

557 A red Bohemian glass bowl with gilt overlay decoration 15"  £80-120  

558 A 20th Century reproduction Russian cabinet cup and saucer £25-35 

559 A Majolica style tea service in the form of a shell comprising teapot and cream jug 2" 

£20-30 

560 A Continental porcelain pin cushion head in the form of a lady 4" £20-30 



 

561 A circular Poole Pottery jardiniere with bamboo decoration 5" £10-20 

562 A Victorian style red glass trumpet shaped vase with clear glass base 15" £15-20 

563 A pottery black and white Scots Whisky bar ornament, the base marked J G & M, 7"  

  £20-30 

564 A triangular green glass vase marked Kroson Finland 8" £10-20 

565 An Arthur Wood pottery piggy bank 8" £5-10  

566 A Murano glass figure of 2 birds 10" £10-20 

567 A Royal Copenhagen grey crackle glazed vase with gilt banding, the base marked 269 

92793 9" £25-35 

568 An Edwardian Burleigh Pottery square vase with blue and gilt decoration, decorated birds 

amidst branches 12" £15-25 

569 A Victorian green glass ewer with clear glass handle 9" £40-60 

570 A Masons Chartreuse pattern ginger jar and cover 7" £10-20 

571 A Jim Davis resin figure - Garfield's Retreat 9" £5-10  

572 A cut glass claret jug and stopper 14" £20-30 

573 A pair of late Japanese Satsuma vases decorated warriors (1 slight chip to rim) 6" £5-10  

574 A Murano glass club shaped vase 15" £20-30 

575 A Japanese porcelain cylindrical jar and cover 8" £10-20 

576 A circular cut glass decanter and stopper 9" £10-20 

577 A pair of reproduction Moorcroft style vases 5" £10-20 

578 A silver plated brandy balloon holder in the form of a penny farthing bicycle complete 

with balloon £10-20 

579 A pair of 19th/20th Century crackle glazed bottle shaped decanters with etched vinery 

decoration 13" £10-20 

580 A Welford square pottery trinket box 3", 2 octagonal trinket boxes 2" and 2 specimen 

vases 4", an Aynsley porcelain plate with floral decoration, blue and gilt banding 8 1/2" 

and 1 other Aynsley plate decorated fruit 9" £5-10   

581 A pair of German porcelain ribbon ware plates decorated Southend on Sea 7 1/2", a pair 

with floral decoration 9", 1 other pair decorated dogs 9" and 5 other ribbonware plates 

£20-30 

582 An Art Deco Continental 7 piece etched glass liqueur set comprising club shaped 

decanter and 6 glasses £15-25 

583 A Susie Cooper  red and white pottery "Early Morning Tea Set" comprising 2 tea cups 

and 2 saucers, cream jug and sugar bowl £20-30 

584 5 etched glass rummers with vinery decoration and 4 bell shaped wine glasses with cotton 

twist stems £20-30 

585 A Dartington scallop shaped clear glass bowl 13" (with manufacturers imperfection)  

  £5-10  

586 A 16 piece Continental Cabaret coffee set with blue gilt and lustre decoration comprising 

19" twin handled tray, 8" coffee pot, twin handled sucrier and cover, cream jug, 6 cups 

and saucers £10-20 

587 5 clear pressed glass crescent shaped dishes by Sowerby   £5-10  

588 A 5 piece Ursula Wachter coffee set comprising coffee jug and 4 coffee mugs, Alan 

Cager-Smith an Art Pottery jug 5" (handle f) and a small collection of Swedish glasses 

£5-10  

589 6 various 19th Century green glass wine glasses with clear glass stems £20-30 

590 An Oriental style tea set £10-20 

591 A square cut glass spirit decanter and stopper and a club shaped decanter and stopper 

£20-30 



 

 

592 A circular Continental porcelain charger decorated a seated Romeo?, reverse marked 

Schu 14" £10-20 

593 A pair of cut glass globular candle shades 4" £10-20 

594 An Art Pottery pedestal bowl 10" £20-30 

595 A Majolica style dish decorated a squirrel 10" £15-25 

596 A Victorian green glass ewer with clear glass handle and stopper 8" £40-60 

597 A reproduction Victorian pottery cream pail, marked Cream  11" £5-10  

598 A circular green Art Glass bowl £10-20 

599 3 non matching graduated oval meat plates £5-10 

600 A 20th Century Continental porcelain plate decorated Napoleonic soldiers 12" £20-30 

601 A set of 6 funnel shaped handmade wine glasses £20-30 

602 A rectangular  Masons ironstone  ginger jar and cover, the base with blue mark £10-20 

603 An Oriental jug 4", a cylindrical jar and cover 3" and 5 saucers and a cup £10-20 

604 An Oriental Sung funeral vase and cover £100-150 29"  

605 A reproduction 19th Century porcelain ink well supported by 2 cherubs 13" £35-45 

606 An Art Glass bowl/vase 12" £10-20 

607 An Italian pottery figure of a girl on a swing with seated boy and dog, the base marked 

Lorenzon Hove Italy 14" £20-30 

608 2 porcelain plates decorated tall ships and 8 Wedgwood collectors plates £10-15 

609 A Clarice Cliff Art Deco white and cream pottery jug 5" together with 3 Woods 

ivoryware graduated jug and a small collection of decorative ceramics £15-25 

611 A pair of large Russian Derby style twin handled porcelain urns of campanular form with 

decorative panels and gilt banding 12" £400-500 

612 An 8 piece Limoges pierced porcelain fruit service comprising 3 shaped comports 10" (2 

with slight chip), an oval comport 11", 4 circular plates 9" (1 cracked, 2 chipped) £20-30 

613 A pair of circular cut glass table lamps raised on pierced hardwood bases, 9" £20-30 

614 A Masons Ironstone fruit bowl (very f and r) 13", a part Coalclough tea service, an 

Oriental Saki service and various glass items and an Art Deco pottery table lamp £20-30 

615 A 24 piece Shelley tea/coffee service comprising teapot, hotwater/coffee pot, 2 sugar 

bowls (1 cracked), milk jug, 2 cake plates 10", 6 square tea plates 6 1/2", 5 cups (2 

cracked) and 6 saucers, the bases marked Shelley 12255 RD 781613 £100-150 

616 A Torquay style jug of waisted form decorated a Kingfisher 8", a pair of Murano style 

glass vases 6" and other decorative ceramics £15-25 

617 A handsome pair of 19th Century Canton famille vert porcelain vases with dragon 

handles, the bodies decorated court scenes 22" £450-550 ILLUSTRATED 

618 A Royal Albert 36 piece Derby style tea service comprising 2 bread plates 9", 12 tea 

plates 7", milk jug (cracked), sugar bowl, 12 saucers, 8 cups (2 cracked and 1 chipped) 

£30-50 

619 A  handsome pair of Derby style twin handled urns 24" £275-325 

620 A Masons style circular twin handled tureen 9" (cracked), an Oriental black glazed ginger 

jar, 2 Limoges plates and a collection of decorative items £10-20 

621 A cut glass claret jug with silver plated mount, a Majolica style plate, various blue and 

white Willow pattern ceramics and other decorative ceramics and glassware £40-60 

622 A cylindrical Art Glass vase with marble effect 5" £40-60 

623 A 35 piece Royal Doulton Ever Glades pattern dinner/tea service comprising oval meat 

plate 13", 6 dinner plates 10", 5 side plates 8", 6 tea plates 6 1/2", teapot, lidded sugar 

bowl and cream jug, 7 cups and 7 saucers £30-50 

624 A Royal Worcester figure modelled by F J Doughty - Only Me 3226, 6" (f and r) £30-50  

 



 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES.   

 

 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor 

and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 

ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.    
 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 

 

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in 

our opinion by that artist. 

 

Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the 

manner of that artist. 
 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction 
 

 

701 J R Ahearn , oil painting on canvas "Estuary Scene with Seagulls" 15" x 19"  signed  

  £25-35 

702 Percy L Smith, watercolour "Kings College  Market Scene with Figures" 17" x 13"  

  £125-175 

703 Juliet McLeod, oil painting on canvas, "Standing Chestnut Race Horse" 15" x 17"  

  £225-275 

704 Watercolour drawing "Country House Outwood Surrey" indistinctly signed 9" x 11"  

  £10-20 

705 May Trueman, watercolour drawing "Newark Castle  1963" 11" x 14" £20-30 

706 K Wyborn, oil painting on canvas, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 17" x 13" £30-50 

(From the estate of the Late Governor General of Ceylon) 

707 Evans, pastel drawing, still life study "Plate of Three Fishes and a Lobster" 12" x 15" 

£15-25 

708 Jack Carter, watercolour drawing still life study "Spring Flowers" signed and dated Jack 

Carter 1959 21" x 17" £500-700 

709 A L Slack, watercolour drawing "Rural Scene with Lane, Mountains in the Distance" 10" 

x 10 1/2" £20-30 

710 Herbert Jarvis, watercolour drawing "Building by a Mountain with Trees in Distance" 

signed and dated 1920, the reverse with Rowley Gallery label, 10" x 9" (some foxing) 

£50-75 

711 A Victorian oil painting on glass "Church with River" 15" x  21" £5-10  

712 Halmeturus Stigmaticus Branded Wallaby - a coloured print  12" x 18" £30-50 

713 M Bowker, watercolour "Thatched Country Cottage" 9" x 13" £40-60 



 

 

714 Sir William Russell Flint, a signed coloured print from the Medici Society "Semi Naked 

Lady in Spanish Dress" with blind proof stamp, signed to the margin (newspaper clip 

relating to the model, attached to the reverse) 15" x 25" £200-300 

715 Oil painting on board "Beach Scene" 11" x 13" £40-60 

716 A Fraser, watercolour drawing "Country Lane with Trees" 10" x 12" £20-30 

717 F S Lowther, watercolour drawing "Sleeping Kittens" signed and dated 1828 8" x 9"  

  £40-60 

718 Sir William Russell Flint, a signed monochrome print "Three Seated Ladies" 12" x 23" 

signed in the margin £200-250 

719 Nogsuan, a pair of Oriental School oil paintings on canvas, "Figures in Boats By 

Buildings" 11" x 15" £20-30 

720 A pair of reproduction 18th Century coloured prints "Twickenham Common and 

Hampton Court" 9" x 14" £5-10 

721 David Shepherd, a coloured print "Wise Old Elephant" signed in the margin 20" x 30" 

£40-60 

722 After Alken, a pair of coloured prints "Full Cry and The Death" 11" x 16" £50-75 

723 Griffin, monochrome pencil cartoon "Princess Anne Riding a Pig" 14" x 11" £40-60 

724 Griffin, monochrome pencil cartoon "Lady with Gentleman" 11" x 13 1/2" £40-60 

725 A 19th Century Persian watercolour "Standing Figure with Script to the Margin" 8" x 6" 

£50-75 

726 Mary Murray, watercolour "Villa Garden in Rapallo Italy" 14" x 10" £20-30 

727 E Walker, still life study "Waisted Pottery Vase with Three Books on a Table" 21" x 16" 

signed and dated E Walker 1923, (some light paint loss) the reverse with label marked 

Dame Edith Walker £50-75 

728 O S Cox, watercolour drawing "Lake with Mountains in Distance" 7" x 13" £30-50 

729 A pair of 18th/19th Century watercolour drawings "Steeple Chasing" 2 1/2" x 5 1/2"  

  £40-60 

730 Watercolour drawing "Lagoon Venice" 6" x 4", monogrammed £40-60 

731 J Baillie, Victorian watercolour "New Zealand? River Scene with Figure" 6" x 9" £20-30 

732 Doreen Alcock, oil on board "Garden Corner" the reverse with Mall Gallery label 11" x 

15" £20-30 

733 19th Century oil on canvas "Harbour Scene with Boats and Tugs" 7" x 14" £40-60 

ILLUSTRATED 
734 C Holding, watercolour "Bermudan Scene", labelled to the reverse 11" x 16" £10-20 

735 Modern Art, oil painting on board, still life study "Mandolin" 22" x 14" £30-50 

736 19th Century watercolour drawing "Sea Scape with Thames Barge by Harbour" 

monogrammed R Y 9" x 6" £20-30 

737 Impressionist watercolour drawing "River Scene with Trees" indistinctly signed and 

dated 1935 9" x 13" £10-20 

738 South African School, oil on board "Snowy Mountain Scene" indistinctly signed 14" x 

21" £150-200 

739 Wendy E Clouse, watercolour "Yesterday's Railway" 14" x 10" signed £10-20 

740 An oil painting on board "River Scene with Bridge and Cows Drinking" contained in a 

gilt frame £20-30 

741 Griffin, cartoon  pencil drawing  "Hello Mum We Are Home - How Did the Demo Go" 

9" x 10" £30-50 

742 20th Century naive watercolour drawing "Country House with Figures Walking" 7" x 9" 

(some foxing) dated 1919 £20-30 

743 Watercolour head and shoulders portrait "Victorian Lady" 7" oval £20-30 



 

744 Lionel P Smythe, watercolour drawing "Standing Girl Dressing Hair" 9" x 4 1/2"  

  £100-150 

745 19th Century oil on card "Fishing Boats in Heavy Seas" 4" x 6 1/2" £30-50 

746 19th Century oil on board  "Field with Horse and Cart, Trees in Distance" 9" x 11"  

  £20-30 

747 O S C, watercolour drawing "Moorland Scene with Lake" monogrammed, 7" x 13"  

  £20-30 

748 Grahame Donald, oil on canvas "Moorland Lake with Fishing Boat" 11" x 15" £50-75 

749 An 18th/19th Century Oriental rice paper drawing "Butterflies" 6" x 9" £20-40 

750 Thomas Sidney, watercolour "The Isle of St George" Venice 9" x 27" £200-300 

ILLUSTRATED 
751 Thomas Sidney, watercolour "Evening on the Lagoon Venice" 9" x 27" £200-300 

ILLUSTRATED 
752 Margaret Littleton, oil on canvas "Bridge With River" 31" x 30" £30-50 

753 Griffin, a coloured print "Griffin's Boxing Greats" 12" x 16" £30-50 

754 An Edwardian monochrome print "The Kings' Derby 1909 - Minoiu Wins" 17" x 29" 

£30-50 

755 A coloured print "The 125th Kentucky Derby" 1999 15" x 18" £10-20 

756 M A Cole, still life study "Decanter and an Arrangement of Fruit" 17" x 21" £15-25 

757 A pair of  coloured verses after Jack Tinker signed Christopher Lewis "Phoxes and 

Feasants" and "Hilot" 10" x 8" £10-20 

758 L L Tugwell, watercolour drawing "Reigate - The View From Southpark over Reigate 

Towards Reigate Hill" 8" x 11" £20-30 

759 An 18th/19th Century monochrome print "Reigate High Street" 8" x 9" £10-20 

760 M E Sutton, watercolour Australian School, oil on board "Landscape with Kangaroos" 

11" x 15" £20-30 

761 19th Century coloured map "The East Coast of Sussex From Winchelsea Beachy Head" 

the bottom right hand corner with print of Chichester Cathedral 24" x 27" £30-50 

762 P Sandee, oil on board "Seascape with Seagulls"  23" x 19" £10-20 

763 Limited edition coloured print "Walking Zebras" by Tyron Gallery Ltd, Dover Street 

London and W R Rowley & Sons Ltd, 14" x 34" indistinctly signed £20-40 

764 A  coloured print after Cunningham "Presentation of a Guidon To The Ayreshire (Earl of 

Carrick's Own Yeomanry) 24 June 1961 17" x 30" £5-10 

765 A  17th Century style coloured print "Duelling Scene" 16" x 20" (light creasing) £5-10  

766 19th Century watercolour drawing "Poppy and Ears of Corn" 9" x 7" £8-12  

767 A coloured etching "Interior of Wells Cathedral" signed in the margin 11" x 8"  £5-10  

768 After Sturgeon, a coloured print "Cleaning and Preening" 11" x 24" £5-10  

769 An 1879 Pear's print of a seated girl 27" x 18" (light creasing) £5-10  

770 4 19th Century Continental fashion plates 13" x 9" £5-10 

771 J Sturgess, a coloured print "McQueen's Hunting Rivals at the Post" 14" x 19" contained 

in a maple frame £15-25   

772 4 18th Century coloured prints "The Habit of the Lord Mayor, The Habit of Lady 

Mayoress, The Habit of a Merchant and The Habit of a Merchant's Wife" 8" x 5 1/2"  

  £10-20 

773 After Van Gogh an oleograph, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 21" x 15" £5-10  

774 19th Century Continental watercolour "Mountain Lake with Figures Boating and Figure 

Fishing on Bridge" 7" x 11" £40-60  

775 Modern Art, abstract oil on canvas 36" x 26" £30-50 

776 An Armorial section of cut and painted leather decorated the Arms of C F Roberts The 



 

 

White Lion 30" x 22" £30-50 

777 A folio of various 18th Century and later monochrome prints £30-50 

778 6 framed Persian poetry scripts 6" x 4" each, contained in 3 frames £50-75  

779 A 19th Century oil on canvas "River Scene with Trees in Distance" 12" x 16" indistinctly 

signed £40-50 

780 A reproduction 17th Century coloured map of London 13" x 18" £30-40 

781 E L Herring, watercolour drawing "Mountain Lake Scene with Figures Fishing" signed 

and dated 1878 11" x 19" £100-150 

782 Shelley INV, a pair of 18th Century coloured prints "Love Wounded and Love Healed" 

contained in Hogarth frames 10" x 8" (some foxing) £30-50 

783 A Scott, Continental watercolour drawing "River with Viaduct, Buildings Etc" 8" x 11" 

£40-50 

784 R M B Warren, watercolour drawing "Continental Scene - Castle by Shore Line with 

boat" 8" x 12" £40-60 

785 Arthur Cherry, etching "Staples Inn London"  3 1/2" x 4" £25-35 

786 Zeeland, painting on a Delft tile "Figures Walking Down a Tree Lined Avenue" 6" x 6" 

£20-30 

787 W L Hankley? 19th/20th Century etching "Impressionist Study of Cottage with Trees" 

monogrammed W L H and signed in the margin 7" x 8" £30-50 

788 Thomas Saunders, monochrome prints a pair "Exterior View of Lady Chapel at the East 

End of St Saviours Church" and  "An Interior View" 8" x 9" contained in Hogarth 

frames £40-60 

789 A pair of monochrome etchings "Rural Scenes" indistinctly signed in the margin 7" x 10" 

£40-50 

790 Topham, a pair of etchings "The Font Henbury Bristol" and  "Porchway" 13" x 9" 

£40-50 

791 4, 19th Century French monochrome prints of horseman 14" x 11" £20-30 

792 A wool work picture of a seated lady 19" x  15", a monochrome print, a watercolour and 

a 1930's motto plaque £10-20 

793 An 18th/19th Century Italian watercolour on ivory panel of a seated cherub 4" x 6 1/2" 

(some cracking) contained in a pierced French gilt metal frame £100-200 

ILLUSTRATED 
794 A charcoal drawing "Eastern Interior Scene with Dancing Lady" 14" x 10" £60-90 

795 A 1940's Continental impressionist oil painting on canvas "Rural Scene with Yellow 

Brick Cottages" the reverse marked ATM 1940 and J Matth'jssens (holed and repaired) 

13" x 14" £60-90 

796 H V Andrew, oil on board "Seascape with Rocks and Heavy Sea" 19" x 29" £125-175 

797 19th Century watercolour drawing "Dinah's Island Killarney" 7" x 10" and "Peebles 

Bridge" 4" x 6", mounted together £8-12  

798 R B  Meer, oil on board "Study of a Bird of Prey"  13" x 15" £30-50 

799 A 19th Century oil on canvas "Rural Scene with Figures" 13" x 19" (holes) £10-20 

800 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "The Old Farm" 11" x  16" £15-25 

801 A 19th Century oil canvas "Steam Ship with Sailing Ship in the Foreground" 16" x 24" 

(holed) £10-20 

802 A fine quality 19th Century ivory fan with a painted silk panel decorated birds contained 

in a gilt frame £100-150 

803 Niemann?, 19th Century oil on canvas "Continental Scene with Castle and Figures" 8" x 

10" (some paint loss) £80-120 

 



 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

 

 

PLEASE NOTE - ANY ITEMS MARKED WITH A RED DOT HAVE BEEN 

PHOTOGRAPHED FOR OUR WEB SITE, IT DOES NOT MEAN THEY ARE SOLD 

OR RESERVED 

 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY  

AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE 

 

826 A circular silver plated wine cooler with circular ring drop handles and carved vinery 

 decoration 8" £30-50 

827 A pair of silver plated and marble finished table lamps, raised on stepped bases with 

Corinthian capitals 20" £180-220 

828 A square embossed planished silver plated bowl, raised on 4 bun feet 15 1/2" £50-75 

829 A Georgian style rectangular silver plated twin handled wine cooler 12" £60-80 

830 A circular scallop shaped silver plated punch bowl raised on a spreading foot 13" £40-60 

831 A circular engraved silver plated twin handled wine cooler with cast vinery decoration 8" 

£30-50 

832 A pair of circular silver plated twin handled bowls, raised on spreading feet 12" £40-60 

833 A pair of silver plated 3 light candelabrum £30-50 

834 A set of 6 foreign glass shot glasses contained in pierced frames 2" (1f) £40-60 

835 An Eastern scent bottle with turquoise decoration 3" £35-45  

836 A silver cased travelling timepiece by Kitney & Co, London 3" £15-25 

837 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration and hinged lid (marks rubbed) 

containing a small collection of costume jewellery 5 1/2" £20-30 

838 A silver plated perfume funnel & a cut glass salts jar with silver and enamel lid (f) £5-10  

839 A square cut glass inkwell raised on a silver twin handled tray, Chester 1919 £50-75 

840 An Edwardian silver cigarette case Birmingham 1908 2 ozs £20-30 

841 A matched pair of Victorian silver salts, London 1895 and 1896 £25-35 

842 An Art Deco circular cut glass dressing table jar containing a silver gilt cup and with 

silver gilt and blue enamelled lid (enamel chipped), London 1931 3" together with an 

embossed silver plated beaker by Mappin Bros 3" and a pewter storage box with lid 

decorated a windmill (3) £20-30  

843 A fine quality carved ivory figure of a seated Terrier 3" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

844 A fine quality carved ivory figure of a seated Terrier 3" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

845 A Japanese carved hardwood and ivory figure of standing gentleman with fan and bucket 

the base with seal mark 9" £400-500 

846 A cut glass claret jug with silver plated collar £50-75 

847 A silver plated hotwater jug £5-10 

849 A Victorian Continental silver plated memorial dish decorated a lion and marked 

Helvetiorum Fidei AC Virtuti Die X Aucusti II ET III Septembris MDCCXCII £20-30 

850 A silver cigarette case with engraved decoration, Birmingham 1942, 4 ozs £20-30 

851 4 silver napkin rings, Birmingham 1924, 2 ozs £30-50 

852 An Edwardian pierced oval silver trinket box with hinged lid decorated a carriage scene, 

London 1903, 2 ozs £40-60 



 

 

853 A  set of 6 Art Deco silver coffee spoons, Birmingham 1935 with Jubilee mark and a  

silver plated coffee spoon 2 ozs £20-30 

854 6 silver teaspoons, Sheffield 1935, 4 ozs £20-30 

855 A circular pierced silver dish with  cast vinery decoration Sheffield 1946, 12 ozs £70-90 

856 A modern Art Nouveau style silver easel photograph frame 6" £30-50 

857 A Victorian oval silver plated teapot with engraved decoration and repair to spout £10-20 

858 An oval Britannia metal coffee pot with demi-reeded decoration £10-20 

859 A circular pierced silver plated cake basket with swing handle 9 1/2" £10-20 

860 A pair of small Art Nouveau style silver and enamelled easel photograph frames 4"  

  £40-50 

861 A cut glass spirit decanter with silver mount £30-50 

862 A pair of gilt metal and mother of pearl opera glasses complete with leather carrying case 

£20-30 

863 A cased set of 6 silver Old English rat tail pattern teaspoons, Birmingham 1935 with 

tongs, cased, 2 ozs  £20-40 

864 A circular silver plated tea kettle and stand £20-30 

865 A 19th Century dome shaped tortoiseshell trinket box with hinged lid, having stud work 

decoration to the lid, raised on bun feet 2" £25-35 ILLUSTRATED 

866 A 19th Century tortoiseshell cased inkwell with hinged lid (hinge f) 2" £40-60 

ILLUSTRATED 
867 A 19th Century tortoiseshell trinket box with hinged lid, raised on 3 bun feet 3" £25-35 

ILLUSTRATED 
868 A 19th Century rectangular tortoiseshell trinket box with domed and hinged lid  2 1/2" 

(small section of tortoiseshell missing from back) £25-35 

869 A circular 18th/19th Century "Battersea" enamelled patch box with hinged lid, decorated 

a seated scholar, with mirrored interior, 2" £25-35 

870 an 18th/19th Century oval "Battersea" enamelled patch box, the lid decorated a scene 

marked Sacred Friendship, the hinged lid with mirror (main body badly damaged) 1" 

£25-35 

871 An 18th/19th Century rectangular "Battersea" enamelled pill box, the lid decorated a 

peacock, the hinged interior marked Gage de mon amour, 2" (crazed and f, lid chipped) 

£30-40 

872 An 18th Century oval gilt metal and agate vinaigrette 1" £30-50 

873 A circular treen box in the form of an apple 2", a circular cylindrical jar and cover 2", a 

thimble and a Victorian treen novelty in the form of an egg and cup £30-50 

874 A turned and dyed red ivory trinket box in the form of an apple 1" £20-30 

875 A gilt metal pipe tamper in the form of a gentleman's leg together with a bullets head 

marked MT 1918 (2) £20-30 

876 A carved horn egg cup £10-20 

877 A pair of Scots 18th/19th Century Provincial silver fiddle patterned sauce ladles, marked 

BA, a thistle and MLO, 2 ozs £50-75 

878 A Georgian style circular silver mustard pot with blue glass liner, London 1912 by the 

Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Company,  4 ozs £30-50 

879 A pair of Victorian embossed silver pepperettes, Birmingham 1899 (marks rubbed), 1 ozs 

£20-30 

880 A pair of Edwardian Art Nouveau circular silver salts, Sheffield 1903, 2 ozs £30-50 

881 An Edwardian silver butter knife with engraved blade and carved mother of pearl handle, 

London 1904, cased £20-25 

882 An oval silver napkin ring with engine turned decoration and a pair of silver plated rouge 



 

pots, the lids decorated Botticelli Angels, 2" £15-25 

883 An Art Deco 3 piece silver backed dressing table set with hand mirror, hair brush and 

clothes brush, Birmingham 1936 £20-30 

884 A set of 6 silver bean end coffee spoons, Birmingham 1935 with Jubilee hall mark, cased 

£20-25 

885 A Sterling silver stub shaped candlestick, 3" and a cut glass pin jar with silver lid £15-25 

886 A silver and ivory mounted corkscrew, Sheffield 1938 £60-80 

887 A silver cheroot case with engraved decoration, Birmingham 1924, 1 ozs £20-40 

888 A 6th Battery City of London Rifles cap badge and a Machine Gun cap badge £20-30 

889 A Royal Flying Corps cap badge £10-20 

890 A WWI Princess Mary gift tin £20-30 

891 A silver ARP badge (f), a British War medal an LCC School attendance medal, a silver 

and enamelled Buffaloes jewel, a George V Unofficial Coronation medal, a small bronze 

medal, a silver Edward VII Coronation medallion, a brooch set a Georgian silver shilling 

and 2 silver watch chain medallions £75-125 

892 A "silver" Masonic Past Master's collar jewel, a gilt metal founder's jewel for Royal Arch 

Chapter no. 153, a silver jewel, a silver and enamelled Buffaloes jewel, a silver and 

enamel Scots Caledonian Assoc. jewel and 2 bars £50-75 

893 A British War medal to 7693 Pte. M E Lacy - Army Cyclist Corps £20-30 

894 A British Red Cross Society First World War Service medal, boxed £10-20 

895 A facsimile WWI Iron Cross second class £5-10  

896 The Orders of Roderick Mackay Peat comprising The French Legion of Honour, Belgian 

Order of The Crown and The Luxemburg Order of The Oak Oak Crown, together with 2 

groups of miniature medals 1914-15 Star, British War medal and Victory, all mounted in 

one framed by Spinks £250-300 

897 2 pairs of 19th Century nut crackers and a salt and spoon cased £20-40 

898 A silver plated card case, a leather covered cigarette case, a small wooden stamp box and 

2 compacts £15-25 

899 An Art Deco 3 piece silver backed dressing table set comprising hand mirror, hair brush 

and clothes brush, Birmingham 1933 £20-30 

900 A 1995  Swatch wristwatch - Scuba 200, boxed £15-25 

901 2 Staybright Royal Artillery cap badges and a pair of collar dogs, framed £10-20 

902 2 lady's chain mail evening purses £20-30 

903 A 5 piece silver and tortoiseshell backed dressing table set comprising a pair of clothes 

brushes and a pair of hair brushes (1f) and a hand mirror, Birmingham 1927 £30-50 

904 A Georgian style 4 piece rectangular silver plated tea service comprising teapot, twin 

handled sugar bowl, hotwater and cream jug £30-40 ILLUSTRATED 

905 A pair of oval silver plated entree dishes and covers with bead work borders £10-20 

906 A silver plated and oak 3 bottle tantalus £75-125 

907 A rectangular silver plated picnic kettle £10-20 

908 2 silver backed hand mirrors £15-25 

909 A pair of silver plated 3 light candelabrum £20-30 

910 A Britannia metal 4 piece tea service comprising teapot, hotwater jug, twin handled sugar 

bowl and cover, together with a pair of silver plated sugar tongs and 3 teaspoons £15-25 

911 A modern Art Nouveau style embossed silver easel photograph frame 11" x 9 1/2"   

  £70-90 

912 A collection of various vintage spectacles £20-30 

913 A lady's 10ct gold dress ring set 4 rows of diamonds £125-175 

914 An 18ct gold dress ring set 7 diamonds £125-175 



 

 

915 A lady's gold dress ring set numerous diamonds £125-175 

916 A gold dress ring set a blue coloured stone supported by 2 illusion set diamonds £10-20 

917 A lady's gold dress ring set 4 square cut diamonds (approx 1/2 ct) £100-150 

918 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set diamonds £125-175 

919 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut opal surrounded by numerous 

diamonds approx 0.90ct £550-650 

920 A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 3 large diamonds, approx 1.66ct 

£1500-2000 

921 A lady's 18ct white gold cluster dress ring set 9 diamonds approx. 1.50ct £750-850 

922 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 rectangular cut diamonds, approx 1ct £775-850 

923 A lady's 18ct yellow gold triple cluster dress ring, approx 0.90ct £400-500 

924 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine surrounded by 

numerous diamonds £250-300 

925 A lady's 18ct yellow gold Art Deco style engagement/dress ring, set 5 square cut 

diamonds, approx 1.65ct £1200-1500 

926 A pair of diamond ear studs in a claw setting approx 0.55ct £275-325 

927 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set diamonds £225-275 

928 A lady's gold pendant set a rectangular cut aquamarine surrounded by numerous 

diamonds £350-450 

929 A 19th Century shell carved cameo portrait of 2 ladies contained in a gilt metal mount 2" 

£70-90  

930 A lady's gold dress ring set 5 circular cut diamonds £70-90 

931 A 22ct gold wedding band and a 9ct gold wedding band £40-60 

932 A 9ct gold dress ring set an oval cut Topaz surrounded by diamonds £30-50 

933 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 5 diamonds £75-125 

934 2 oval silver and enamelled brooches £20-30 

935 A 9ct gold cluster dress ring £20-30 

936 A gentleman's 9ct gold dress ring set 4 square cut diamonds £30-50 

937 A white gold cross set numerous diamonds hung on a fine white gold chain £50-75 

938 A gold floral cluster ring set diamonds £30-50 

939 An 18ct gold heart shaped pendant set a demi-pearl and diamonds hung on a fine gold 

chain £30-50 

940 A 9ct gold cluster dress ring set an oval cut amethyst surrounded by diamonds £40-60 

941 A gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £30-50 

942 A modern heavy silver chain £30-50 

943 A fine quality 19th Century shell cameo portrait brooch in the form of a head and 

shoulders portrait of a lady, contained in a pinch beck reversible mount 2 1/2" oval  

 £175-225 

944 A 19th Century gold heart shaped pendant brooch set a diamond £500-600 

945 A brooch in the form of a basket of flowers set gem stones £90-120 

946 A pair of gentleman's 19th Century hand painted and inscribed cufflinks £125-175 

947 An unusual solitaire ring set a rose cut diamond (approx 1.15ct) £1300-1800 

948 A lady's gold dress ring set 2 pearls and 2 red stones £20-40 

949 A pair of 14ct gold ear clips in the form of domed cages the interior containing numerous 

pearls, the reverse marked Levitan £200-300 

950 A shell carved cameo portrait of a lady in a gilt metal mount 2" £70-90  

951 A 14ct gold pendant set pearls and 5 emeralds hung on a gold chain £50-75 

952 A pierced jade coloured brooch 2 1/2" £100-150 

953  A lapis lazuli pendant surrounded by demi-pearls hung on a gold chain £50-75 



 

954 An open faced pocket watch with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a 

gold case £50-75 

955 A 9ct gold heart shaped locket together with a "silver" pendant in the form of a purse set 

red stones, hung on a fine "silver" chain £20-40 

956 2 gold stick pins set pearls and 2 other gold stick pins set hardstones £20-30 

 

957 A Jaeger Le Coultre military issue open faced pocket watch, the reverse marked G.S.T.P 

F006119 (dial damaged) and a Lacorda open faced pocket watch £20-30 

958 A lady's gold cased wristwatch £10-20 

959 A pair of gilt metal ear studs set white and blue stones, a Raymond Weil wristwatch 

contained in a gold plated case, a gilt metal locket and a miniature bottle of Guiness  

  £10-20 

960 A silver pocket watch contained in a full hunter case £20-30 

961 7 various silver rings £10-20 

962 An 1898 Victorian gold half sovereign £50-75 

963 A George V 1913 gold half sovereign £50-75 

964 A George V 1914 gold sovereign £75-100 

965 A heavy silver dress ring set brilliants £15-25 

966 A plain silver match slip, Birmingham 1923 £10-20 

967 A pair of silver backed military hair brushes, Chester 1913 £20-30 

968 A small collection of costume jewellery £10-20 

969 A collection of various commemorative medallions £30-50 

970 A silver plated 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, cream jug and sugar bowl and a 

silver plated jam dish with red glass liner  £20-30 

971 A collection of various compacts, flatware etc £10-20 

972 An Art Deco circular Britannia metal 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, twin handled 

sugar bowl and cream jug £20-30 

973 A circular silver plated cake basket with swing handle 9" £10-20 

974 A carved ivory paper knife, the handle decorated an elephant 7" and 3 ivory figures of 

crocodiles £5-10  

975 A cased set of 6 bronze fruit knives and forks, cased £15-25 

976 A silver plated cream jug and matching sugar bowl £5-10 

977 A WWI mahogany box containing a collection of various General Service Corps buttons 

£10-20 

978 2 Victorian 1897 bronze Jubilee medallions £20-30 

979 A George V Silver Jubilee silver medallion, cased £10-20 

980 10 various American coins £5-10 

981 A brass candlestick 4", a miniature brass figure of a pig, do. dog and a small collection of 

flatware £5-10 

982 A silver plated vesta case and 3 compacts £5-10 

983 A silver salt and a silver pepper pot, 2 ozs £10-20 

984 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1934, 3 ozs £20-30 

985 10 Eastern silver coffee spoons set hardstones, £10-20 

986 A pair of silver salts, a 3 piece Hotelware condiment set with mustard, salt and pepper, a 

Georgian style silver ditto and 1 other and small collection of plated items £20-30 

987 A silver mustard pot, a small silver ladle bowl and a silver plated sovereign case £20-30 

988 A silver plated crumb scoop with mother of pearl handle £5-10 

989 A large horn scoop £5-10 

990 2 silver napkin rings, a silver ashtray and a pair of plated tongs £10-20 



 

 

991 A gentleman's wristwatch by Inventic and a lady's wristwatch £5-10 

992 A 6 piece ivory backed dressing table set comprising a pair of hair brushes, pair of 

clothes brushes, shoe horn and hand mirror £20-30 

993 A quantity of various Masonic regalia comprising a Master Mason's apron, a silver and 

enamel 1939   Royal Masonic Institute for Boys jewel and a 1953 Royal Masonic 

Institute for Girls jewel £20-30 

994 A 12 piece silver plated fruit set, cased, 6 silver plated grapefruit spoons cased, 6 tea 

knives and 6 silver plated tea spoons, all cased £20-30 

995 A childs Continental horn and silver mounted spoon, cased £15-25 

996 6 silver plated pastry forks and 6 silver plated tea spoons £10-20 

997 3 silver pastry forks and 6 silver bean end coffee spoons (f) £10-20 

998 An Art Nouveau French white metal 3 piece sewing set comprising needlecase, thimble 

and scissors, the lid marked Labor F Oernon contained in a leather case £50-75 

999 A cheroot holder with gilt metal mounts and 2 cigarette holders £10-20 

1000 2 ivory necklaces £20-30 

1001 A small collection of silver plated teaspoons £5-10 

1002 2 Victorian crowns 1888 and 1889, 2 Elizabeth II Coronation crowns, 8 various 1977 

Jubilee crowns, 3 Churchill crowns and a small collection of coins £10-20 

1003 The Yugoslavian Order of Merit of People breast badge, the reverse numbered 77684 

£30-50 

1004 2 swagger sticks £10-20 

1005 An ivory paper knife with "gold" monogramme 13" and a carved ivory puzzle ball 1" 

£20-30 

1006 A carved red and white ivory Staunton chess set £400-500 

1007 A silver cased "Yard of Lead" propelling pencil £10-20 

1008 A collection of various hat pins £5-10 

1009 A silver plated sauce boat and a small collection of silver plated items £10-20 

1010 A collection of various George V and George VI  silver shillings £40-60 

1011 A collection of various pre-decimal copper coins £20-30 

1012 A pair of silver plated fish servers, cased £10-20 

1013 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks complete with servers, contained in an oak 

canteen box £20-30 

1014 A collection of various George V and VI silver shillings £40-60 

1015 A set of 12 silver plated fruit knives and forks with mother of pearl handles, cased £40-50 

1016 A collection of various coins £5-10   

1017 25 silver ingots decorated stamps of Royalty, 15 ozs £100-150 

1018 A quantity of various coins £15-25 

1019 A collection of various Elizabeth II pre-decimal coins £10-20 

1020 A quantity of silver plated flatware £10-20 

1021 A quantity of various George V and VI shillings £40-60 

1022 A large quantity of various George V and VI silver sixpences £30-50 

1023 A small collection of various coins £10-20 

1024 An oval silver plated twin handled tea tray 22" £20-30 

1025 A collection of various silver plated flatware contained in an  oak canteen box, a set of 6 

silver plated table knives and forks and a part manicure set, all case £10-20 

1026 A collection of silver plated flatware £10-20 

1027 A collection of various costume jewellery £15-25 

1028 A collection of various costume jewellery £10-20 

1029 An oval silver plated twin handled tea tray with galleried decoration 18" £20-30 



 

1030 A deed box containing a large collection of copper coins £30-50 

1031 A 109 piece canteen of Old English & rat tail patterned flatware, comprising soup ladle, 

sifter spoon, sugar tongs, pair of sauce ladles, 6 table spoons, 12 soup spoons, 11 dessert 

spoons, butter knife, 11 table forks, 12 dessert forks, 4 teaspoons, 6 table spoons, 6 egg 

spoons, 4 salt spoons, 1 mustard spoon, 12 table knives, 12 cake knives, meat carver, 

game carving knife, steel & 2 forks by Elkingtons, contained in an oak canteen £50-75 

1032 A silver brooch set hardstones in the form of a dirk £10-20 

1033 A gold bar brooch set an oval amethyst and 2 matching earrings £20-30 

1034 A pair of gilt metal cufflinks, a gilt stud, a gilt stud set a pearl and 2 gilt studs set white 

stones £20-30 

1035 A gilt ring set 3 red stones £20-30 

1036 A 9ct gold dress ring set 3 light blue oval cut stones £20-30 

1037 A lady's gold dress ring set demi-pearls and a blue dress ring set blue and white stones 

£20-30 

1038 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring and 2 other dress rings £20-30 

1039 A micro mosaic stick pin decorated a mandolin and 2 other stick pins £10-20 

1040 A silver plated 3 light candelabrum and a collection of silver plated items £10-20 

1041 2 miniature carved ivory figures of elephants and 2 ditto Dogs of Fo £10-20 

1042 A handsome "Cantonese" red and white ivory chess set £400-500 

1043 A lady's gold dress ring set an oval amethyst £10-20 

1044 A silver charm bracelet hung 8 charms £20-30 

1045 A 113 piece canteen of Old English and rat tail patterned flatware by Harrods comprising 

12 table knives, 12 tea knives, 12 fish knives and forks, a carving knife fork and steel, 11 

teaspoons, 11 pudding forks, 12 soup spoons, 11 table spoons, 12 table forks and 4 table 

spoons, all contained in a mahogany canteen box £40-60 

 

End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding 

 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction 
 

The next Auction will be a General Household Sale on Wednesday 28 Mary 2008 at 

10.00am. 

 

The next Antique Auction will be Wednesday 11 June at 10.00am 
 

 

 

  


